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2405.  SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to introduce Uniform Entrance Test for 
 admission in Under Graduate (UG) Courses in the universities across the country; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(c) the time by which it would come into force?  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
 

 (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY) 
 

(a) : No Madam.  
 

(b)  & (c): Does not arise. 

***** 

 

 

  

 

  


